TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RB Limited		09/21/2017	Limited Company: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TFC, SIA	
Street Address:	Indranu iela 5 - 45	
City:	Riga	
State/Country:	LATVIA	
Postal Code:	LV-1012	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LATVIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86094219	TFC TEAM FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8505543678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ccaldwell1856@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Caldwell Address Line 1: 769 Whitney Drive

Address Line 4: Pensacola, FLORIDA 32503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Caldwell	
SIGNATURE:	/cc/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

900424144

source=2017-09-27 - TFC TEAM FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP Signed assignment#page1.tif source=2017-09-27 - TFC TEAM FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP Signed assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **RB Limited** of 1010 Miramar Tower, 132 Nathan Road Tsimshatsui, Kowloon HONG KONG wishes to assign and transfer to **TFC**, **SIA**, of Indranu iela 5 - 45, Riga, LV-1012, LATVIA any rights that it may have acquired in the trade-marks identified in Schedule "A" hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said RB Limited, acknowledges that it has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quit claim to the said TFC, SIA all the right, title and interest of the said RB Limited, in and to the said trade-marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and in and to any application for registration and any registration of such trade-marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by RB Limited, had this sale, assignment, transfer and quit claim not been made.

EXECUTED at ___Hong Kong_____, this __21st__ day of _September, 2017

RB Limited

By:_ MIKHAIL KHOMSKIY , CEO of RB Limited

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0012

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trade-mark</u>	USA Reg No/Serial No
TFC TEAM FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIP	4927922/ 86094219

RECORDED: 10/06/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006177 FRAME: 0013